

Project Title: Technical Assistance for the Teacher Education Support Project (TA-TESP)

A. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1 In reference to formatting, the data sheet states that page size other than "8.5 X 11 not acceptable", given these criteria, is it permissible to modify the margins and fonts on the TECH forms provided? In other words, provided that a font similar to Arial 10 or Times New Roman font are used, are the format of the forms modifiable?

Answer 1 The margins of the on the TECH Forms may be modified. Bidders are requested to use 2.54 cm margins.

Question 2 In reference to TECH FORM 6-A, the experience category has a template that requires reference(s) for each project or instance on employment. In instances where specialists have worked on in positions where references are no longer with the same organization or worked on projects that are over ten years old, we request an amendment to list general references relevant to the overall CV rather than each project/employment, given the difficulty in listing individual references.

Answer 2 This request cannot be accommodated.

B. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED